
RFP AMENDMENT #1
Date of Addendum: November 10, 2022

NOTICE TO ALL POTENTIAL RESPONDENTS

The Request for Proposals (RFP) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original RFP documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the RFP. Respondent shall take this addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its Proposal.

1.0 - Response to Inquiries / Questions

Below are the response to inquiries received prior Friday, November 4, 2022 at 4:00 p.m.:

1. Under scope of work in the RFP, it states that sealed gate dump trucks will be used to haul spoils, Is Occoquan supplying the hopper barges/ sealed gate dump trucks?

Response: The successful contractor will be responsible for all equipment and labor to complete the statement of work.

2. Under scope of work in the RFP, it states that the amount to be dredged Is 1600 CF. Is this correct or is the amount in Cubic Yards?

Response: The correct amount should be approximately 1,600 Cubic Yards. Section II Scope of Work is hereby amended to read "approximately 1,600 cubic yards."

3. Will Occoquan supply a long reach excavator for removal of spoils offload site?

Response: See response to #1 above.

2.0 - Amended Due Date

Responses are due to the Town of Occoquan via electronically to TownManager@occoquanva.gov, by **1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 15, 2022.**

Proposals will not be accepted by any other means.

--END OF ADDENDUM--